TN-1254
Page 1 of 4
APPLICATIONS
Having trouble reproducing this method? We would love to help!
Visit www.phenomenex.com/LiveChat to get in touch with one of our Technical Specialists
Development of a Highly Selective Bioanalytical Quantitation Method for the LC-MS/
MS Analysis of (R)-Amlodipine and (S)-Amlodipine Enantiomers in Human Plasma Using
Lux® Cellulose-4 and Strata®-X

guarantee
Ordering Information
3 µm Minibore, MidBore, and Analytical Columns (mm) SecurityGuard™ Cartridges (mm)
Phases 50 x 2.0 150 x 2.0 100 x 3.0 150 x 3.0 50 x 4.6 100 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 250 x 4.6 4 x 2.0* 4 x 3.0*
/10pk /10pk
i-Cellulose-5 00B-4755-B0 00F-4755-B0 00D-4755-Y0 00F-4755-Y0 00B-4755-E0 00D-4755-E0 00F-4755-E0 00G-4755-E0 AJ0-8631 AJ0-8632
Cellulose-1 00B-4458-B0 00F-4458-B0 00D-4458-Y0 00F-4458-Y0 00B-4458-E0 00D-4458-E0 00F-4458-E0 00G-4458-E0 AJ0-8402 AJ0-8403
Cellulose-2 00B-4456-B0 00F-4456-B0 00D-4456-Y0 00F-4456-Y0 00B-4456-E0 00D-4456-E0 00F-4456-E0 00G-4456-E0 AJ0-8398 AJ0-8366
Cellulose-3 00B-4492-B0 00F-4492-B0 00D-4492-Y0 00F-4492-Y0 00B-4492-E0 00D-4492-E0 00F-4492-E0 00G-4492-E0 AJ0-8621 AJ0-8622
Cellulose-4 00B-4490-B0 00F-4490-B0 00D-4490-Y0 00F-4490-Y0 00B-4490-E0 00D-4490-E0 00F-4490-E0 00G-4490-E0 AJ0-8626 AJ0-8627
Amylose-1 00B-4729-B0 00F-4729-B0 00D-4729-Y0 00F-4729-Y0 00B-4729-E0 00D-4729-E0 00F-4729-E0 00G-4729-E0 AJ0-9337 AJ0-9336
Amylose-2 00B-4471-B0 00F-4471-B0 00D-4471-Y0 00F-4471-Y0 00B-4471-E0 00D-4471-E0 00F-4471-E0 00G-4471-E0 AJ0-8471 AJ0-8470
             for ID: 2.0 –3.0 mm 3.2–8.0 mm
Ordering Information
Format Sorbent Mass Part Number Unit
Tube